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“Who la who” for freedom Fighters

6131. SHRI CHITUBHAI GAMIT:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have prepared any ‘Who is Who* regarding the freedom fighters; and

(b) if so, whether a copy thereof would be laid on the Table of the House?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY  OF  HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI DHANIK LAL MANDAL); (a)
No, Sir.

(b) Doe* not arise.

vmm&m «f rm, i» vm-n

6182. SHRI A K. ROY: Will the Minister of SCIENCE and TECH-NOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to the fact that the allotted fund has remained underutilised by the Science departments in 1978-79;

(b) condition in 1977-78 and 1876-77,
facts in details;

(c) whether it is because of the wrong policy persued by Government in Science and Technology; and

(d) if so, stepg taken thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF DEFENCE AND DE­
PARTMENTS OF ATOMIC ENERGY,
ELECTRONICS,  SCIENCE & TECH­
NOLOGY & SPACE (PROF. SHER
SINGH): (a) Yes Sir.

(b) to (d). Statement showing the required information for the years

1976-77, 1977-78 and 1978-79 for the

Department of Science and Technology (including CSIR) is enclosed. It may be seen from the Statement that the Government has allotted more funds to the Department during 1978-79 than in the previous two years and that the anticipated expenditure in 1078-79 will be more as compared to the previous two years. The shortfall in 1078-79 in the utilisation of the budget provision was not due to any wrong policy ol the Government but due to specific r«won*«f as admWstrative nature as indicated in the Statement Similar information lac the Departments of Atomic Energy, Uertnnics and Space is being collected and will be laid on tft* Table cf the House.

, 1890 Written Aftfweri
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Statement

Provision and funds utilised/anticipated to be utilised durirg financial ycais 19̂-77,
•78 and 1978-79 for the Department Sekmee & Technology (including CSIR).

{Beth Plan md Mon-Plan)
(Rs. in crores)

Written Answer* CHAITRA 14, 1901 (SAKA) Wnncn Answes . 350

Budget provision Actual
Expenditure

Savings

3

Main reasons for savirgs.

4

/<>' year 1976-77

78'93 76*97 1*96  i.J  Less  expenditure on the running of-Magnesian Projcc t of N ML, Jamshedpur.

2. Conversion of Pilot Plant at CFR1, Dhanbad into a regular unit.

3. Non-receipt of equipment under Col-
umbo Plan.

4. Less requirement of share capital and loan by NJR.DC, a public sector unit.

5. as expenditure on construction of essential buildings at CSIR du e delay in finalisation of contract*.

or ym 1977-78
10-83 86-57

,978-79
91,85*

*(A»per Revised
Estimates)

4*36 1. Increase in 1 e.-enue receipt of National Laboratories of CSIR.

2. Carry forward of balance of previous years grants by CSIR laboratories.

3. Non-materialisation of new scheme (laboratories/research institutes) of CSIR for which tsien provision was made.

4. Less number of new research schemes sanctioned and less requirement of funds for on going schemes under General
Research  Fund.

5. Non-materialisation of replacement of equipment in CSIR laboratories.

6. Enforcement of economy drive to reduce expenditure.

8'47 1. Non-payment of the first instalment of Rs.6 crores for the Oceanographic Research Vessel as the scheme is yet to be finally approved. The Research Vessel is proposed to be acquired through FRG aid and this case had to be processed through various rages involving approval of the Inter-ministerial Committee, OSTA Board, i


251 written Answers AmL «, 1878 written Answers 252

Computer Wire In IJPSC

6183. SHRI G. Y. KRISHNAN;

SHRI DALPAT SINGH
PARASTE:

Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a Computer wire worth Rs;. One crore Would be added in the Union Public Service Commifiston to improve its present working system; and

(b) tt so, the details regarding its procedure and necessities?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIjR̂ IN
THE MINISTRY OF LAW, JUSTICE
& COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI fc. T>.
PATIL); (a) A total expenditure of Rs. 22.96 lakhs was sanctioned for the

4

PIB and the Govt. PIB has approved the project in February, 1979 and the case is under final approval of the Government.

s. Savings due to 1cm cost of equipment and Customs Duty thereon for equipment obtaine lfcwith FRG Technical

Assistance for PjRSA.

3. Less requirement of funds for the

Sectoral/Regional Centres of the NISSAT  Scheme.

4. Increase of revenue receipts of national laboratories of CSIR.

5. Carry forward of balance of previous years grants by CSIR laboratories.

6. Less expenditure on construction oi residential buildings of CSIR due to delay in finalisation of contracts.

7. Non-materialisation of new sd err,c» c f CSIR (laboratories/raw arch imtitulre)

for which token provision was nuade.

8. Conversion of Pilot Plant of NML

Jamshedpur into regular unit.

purchase and installation of a Computer in the office of the Union Public Service Commission. The Computer has since been installed. Some further expenditure will, from time to time, continue to be incurred on purchase of peripheral equipment,

(b) The Computer currently provides the following facilities:—

(i) Scrutiny and classification of applications and generation of information for making arrangements for conducting examinations at various centres all over the country;

(ii) Printing of Admission Certificates;

(iii) Allocation of venues for the candidates according to the capacity of each venue of examination;

